LLX
Low Level Output Accessories for CMC 430 Test Devices
2
LLX – Low level output accessories for CMC 430
LLX accessory units are used to expand CMC 430 test sets with six low level outputs. They are connected to one of the
CMC 430s expansion ports, which powers and controls them.
LLX can be used for testing devices with sensor inputs by simulating the output signals of low power voltage and current
sensors, such as voltage dividers, Rogowski coils or low power CTs. Unique is that Rogowski coil signals can be simulated not

1	 All cables have a length of 2.5 meters (8.2 ft)
2	 Devices according to IEC 61869-10/11 with voltage and current on the same connector
Ordering information cable sets 1
Item no.      P0006381
CMC 430
Device-specific test cables
(e.g., with RJ45 connectors)
LLX1 Device under test
Cable type Suitable for Connector type Item no.
LAB1 ABB Relion RJ45 B1960000
LAB2 ABB REF542plus 2 x Twin-BNC B1960100
LAB3 ABB CSU-2 RJ45 P0000782
LSE1 Schneider Electric Sepam RJ45 B1960300
LSE2
Schneider Electric Easergy
Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories SEL-751
2x RJ45 B1960500
LSI1 Siemens Siprotec 4 Compact RJ45 B1960200
LST1
Siemens 7SY82 2
Sprecher Automation SPRECON-EDIR 2
RJ45 P0008935
3
LLX2 – Low level interface for external amplifiers and accessories
LLX2 provides a standard low level interface for controlling external amplifiers
such as the CMS 356 and other low level accessories with a 16-pin LEMO-type
connector.
LLX3 – Versatile low level outputs with 4 mm sockets
LLX3 provides low level outputs using standard 4 mm sockets. This makes LLX3 a
flexible solution for further applications such as experimental setups.
LLX4 – Low level outputs for recloser and sectionalizer controls
LLX4 is used in combination with OMICRON’s test cables for recloser and
sectionalizer controls that are equipped with sensor inputs.
	> Adds 6 low level outputs to
CMC 430 test sets
	> Powered and controlled from
CMC 430 Expansion Port
	> Unique simulation of
Rogowski-coil signals
Item no.      P0006382
Item no.      P0006383
Item no.      P0006384
4
Technical specifications1
1 	 Unless otherwise stated all specifications are valid after a 30 min. warm-up at 23 °C ±5 °C (73 4°F ±9 °F) and at a relative humidity of < 80 %.
2	 LLX1 has two additional outputs to simulate automatically calculated residual voltage and / or current.